
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Illinois 300 294 289 883 +19
2  Iowa 300 296 288 884 +20
3  Northwestern 309 297 291 897 +33
4  Michigan State 312 294 298 904 +40
5  Ohio State University 309 301 295 905 +41
6  Indiana  311 302 293 906 +42
7  Purdue 313 299 295 907 +43
8  Rutgers University 307 301 301 909 +45
9  Minnesota 314 306 294 914 +50
10  Penn State 305 307 306 918 +54
11  Maryland 309 312 302 923 +59
12  Nebraska 317 305 307 929 +65
13  Michigan 319 310 305 934 +70
14  Wisconsin 318 317 312 947 +83

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Mac McClear  Iowa 74  70  71  215  -1 

T2    Adrien Dumont deChassart  Illinois 73  71  74  218  +2 

T2    Alex Schaake  Iowa 72  74  72  218  +2 
T2    Joe Weiler  Purdue 77  68  73  218  +2 
5    Michael Feagles  Illinois 77  71  72  220  +4 
T6    John Driscoll  Northwestern 71  75  75  221  +5 
T6    Christopher Gotterup  Rutgers University 77  76  68  221  +5 
T6    James Piot  Michigan State 77  71  73  221  +5 
9    Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  79  71  73  223  +7 

T10    Tommy Kuhl  Illinois 73  78  73  224  +8 
T10    Felix Kvarnstrom  Ohio State University 77  74  73  224  +8 
T10    Garrett Tighe  Iowa 73  77  74  224  +8 
T13    Angus Flanagan  Minnesota 75  77  73  225  +9 
T13    Clay Merchent  Indiana  79  76  70  225  +9 
T13    Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University 74  75  76  225  +9 
T16    James Imai  Northwestern 78  78  70  226  +10 
T16    Jerry Ji  Illinois 77  76  73  226  +10 
T16    Eric McIntosh  Northwestern 80  72  74  226  +10 
T16    Adam Wallin  Ohio State University 80  76  70  226  +10 
T20    Alec Bard  Penn State 76  74  77  227  +11 
T20    Cole Bradley  Purdue 76  79  72  227  +11 
T20    Connor Glynn  Minnesota 77  77  73  227  +11 
T20    David Nyfjall  Northwestern 83  72  72  227  +11 
T20    Louis Olsakovsky  Penn State 73  78  76  227  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Mac McClear  Iowa  74   70  71       215  -1   
3 T2   Joe Weiler  Purdue  77   68  73       218  +2   

T4 T2   Alex Schaake  Iowa  72   74  72       218  +2   
T1 T2   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  73   71  74       218  +2   
T6 5   Michael Feagles  Illinois  77   71  72       220  +4   
T21 T6   Christopher Gotterup  Rutgers University  77   76  68       221  +5   
T4 T6   John Driscoll  Northwestern  71   75  75       221  +5   
T6 T6   James Piot  Michigan State  77   71  73       221  +5   
T9 9   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  79   71  73       223  +7   
T12 T10   Felix Kvarnstrom  Ohio State University  77   74  73       224  +8   
T9 T10   Garrett Tighe  Iowa  73   77  74       224  +8   
T12 T10   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  73   78  73       224  +8   
T30 T13   Clay Merchent  Indiana  79   76  70       225  +9   
T16 T13   Angus Flanagan  Minnesota  75   77  73       225  +9   
8 T13   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University  74   75  76       225  +9   

T36 T16   Adam Wallin  Ohio State University  80   76  70       226  +10   
T36 T16   James Imai  Northwestern  78   78  70       226  +10   
T16 T16   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  80   72  74       226  +10   
T21 T16   Jerry Ji  Illinois  77   76  73       226  +10   
T30 T20   Cole Bradley  Purdue  76   79  72       227  +11   
T12 T20   Louis Olsakovsky  Penn State  73   78  76       227  +11   
T26 T20   Connor Glynn  Minnesota  77   77  73       227  +11   
T9 T20   Alec Bard  Penn State  76   74  77       227  +11   
T30 T20   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  83   72  72       227  +11   
T16 T20   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  79   73  75       227  +11   
T42 T26   Gonzalo Leal  Iowa  81   76  71       228  +12   
T21 T26   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  76   77  75       228  +12   
T26 28   Drew Salyers  Indiana  78   76  75       229  +13   
T21 T29   Luke Wells  Rutgers University  80   73  77       230  +14   
T16 T29   Oliver Whatley  Rutgers University  77   75  78       230  +14   
T16 T29   Rhett Sellers  Rutgers University  75   77  78       230  +14   
T52 T29   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  83   76  71       230  +14   
T30 T29   August Meekhof  Michigan State  80   75  75       230  +14   
T42 T34   Herman Wibe Sekne  Purdue  82   75  74       231  +15   
T26 T34   Charlie Pilon  Michigan  74   80  77       231  +15   
T26 T34   Brent Ito  Michigan  78   76  77       231  +15   
T49 T37   Thomas Longbella  Minnesota  83   75  74       232  +16   
T42 T37   Ben Warian  Minnesota  80   77  75       232  +16   
T12 T37   Dillon Brown  Maryland  76   75  81       232  +16   
T36 T37   Elis Svard  Ohio State University  79   77  76       232  +16   
T36 T37   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  81   75  76       232  +16   
T49 T42   Mitch Davis  Indiana  75   83  75       233  +17   
T42 T42   Will Anderson  Michigan  81   76  76       233  +17   
T42 T42   Caleb Badura  Nebraska  82   75  76       233  +17   

T30 T42   Mark Foelbaek  Nebraska  76   79  78       233  +17 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Big Ten Championship
Crooked Stick Golf Club

Carmel, IN 
Big Ten Men's Championship 

Dates: Apr 30 - May 02 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T46   William Koras  Maryland  76   80  78       234  +18   
T49 T46   Tom Westenberger  Nebraska  81   77  76       234  +18   
T21 T48   Ryan Davis  Penn State  76   77  82       235  +19   
T52 T48   Christian Park  Maryland  75   84  76       235  +19   
T30 T48   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State University  79   76  80       235  +19   
T52 T51   James McHugh  Penn State  81   78  77       236  +20   
65 T51   Austin Barbin  Maryland  82   82  72       236  +20   

T52 T51   Jack Lundin  Nebraska  85   74  77       236  +20   
T42 T51   Will Marshall  Nebraska  78   79  79       236  +20   
T60 T55   Sam Anderson  Wisconsin  82   80  75       237  +21   
T52 T55   Cameron Huss  Wisconsin  79   80  78       237  +21   
T60 57   Peyton Snoeberger  Purdue  84   78  76       238  +22   
64 58   Patrick Sheehan  Penn State  80   83  76       239  +23   

T60 T59   Xavier Marcoux  Rutgers University  78   84  78       240  +24   
T42 T59   Griffin Barela  Wisconsin  78   79  83       240  +24   
T52 T59   Jake Rowe  Iowa  83   76  81       240  +24   
T36 T62   Nick Dentino  Purdue  78   78  85       241  +25   
58 T62   Varun Chopra  Northwestern  80   80  81       241  +25   
66 T62   Patrick Sullivan  Michigan  86   79  76       241  +25   
67 65   Dhaivat Pandya  Maryland  91   75  76       242  +26   
68 68   Robbie Morway  Wisconsin   78  82       160  +16   

69   Nick Robinson  Wisconsin  84     77       161  +17   
T69 67   Jude Kim  Michigan   79  76       155  +11   

70   Harry Reynolds  Indiana  83     80       163  +19   
66   Harrison Arnold  Minnesota     74       74  +2   
69   Nick Robinson  Wisconsin  84     77       161  +17   
70   Harry Reynolds  Indiana  83     80       163  +19   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Illinois 300 294 289 883

T2 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (4) 73 71 74 218

5 Michael Feagles (2) 77 71 72 220

T10 Tommy Kuhl (5) 73 78 73 224

T16 Jerry Ji (1) 77 76 73 226

T29 Giovanni Tadiotto (3) 83 76 71 230

2 Iowa 300 296 288 884

1 Mac McClear (2) 74 70 71 215

T2 Alex Schaake (1) 72 74 72 218

T10 Garrett Tighe (4) 73 77 74 224

T26 Gonzalo Leal (3) 81 76 71 228

T59 Jake Rowe (5) 83 76 81 240

3 Northwestern 309 297 291 897

T6 John Driscoll (1) 71 75 75 221

T16 Eric McIntosh (3) 80 72 74 226

T16 James Imai (4) 78 78 70 226

T20 David Nyfjall (2) 83 72 72 227

T62 Varun Chopra (5) 80 80 81 241

4 Michigan State 312 294 298 904

T6 James Piot (1) 77 71 73 221

T20 Andrew Walker (2) 79 73 75 227

T26 Troy Taylor II (3) 76 77 75 228

T29 August Meekhof (5) 80 75 75 230

T37 Bradley Smithson (4) 81 75 76 232

5 Ohio State University 309 301 295 905

T10 Felix Kvarnstrom (3) 77 74 73 224

T13 Maxwell Moldovan (1) 74 75 76 225

T16 Adam Wallin (4) 80 76 70 226

T37 Elis Svard (5) 79 77 76 232

T48 Jackson Chandler (2) 79 76 80 235

6 Indiana 311 302 293 906

9 Ethan Shepherd (3) 79 71 73 223

T13 Clay Merchent (1) 79 76 70 225

28 Drew Salyers (4) 78 76 75 229

T42 Mitch Davis (2) 75 83 75 233

70 Harry Reynolds (5) 83 80 163

7 Purdue 313 299 295 907

T2 Joe Weiler (1) 77 68 73 218

T20 Cole Bradley (2) 76 79 72 227

T34 Herman Wibe Sekne (3) 82 75 74 231

57 Peyton Snoeberger (5) 84 78 76 238

T62 Nick Dentino (4) 78 78 85 241
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Rutgers University 307 301 301 909

T6 Christopher Gotterup (1) 77 76 68 221

T29 Luke Wells (2) 80 73 77 230

T29 Rhett Sellers (4) 75 77 78 230

T29 Oliver Whatley (5) 77 75 78 230

T59 Xavier Marcoux (3) 78 84 78 240

9 Minnesota 314 306 294 914

T13 Angus Flanagan (1) 75 77 73 225

T20 Connor Glynn (5) 77 77 73 227

T37 Thomas Longbella (2) 83 75 74 232

T37 Ben Warian (4) 80 77 75 232

66 Harrison Arnold (6) 74 74

10 Penn State 305 307 306 918

T20 Alec Bard (2) 76 74 77 227

T20 Louis Olsakovsky (3) 73 78 76 227

T48 Ryan Davis (1) 76 77 82 235

T51 James McHugh (5) 81 78 77 236

58 Patrick Sheehan (4) 80 83 76 239

11 Maryland 309 312 302 923

T37 Dillon Brown (3) 76 75 81 232

T46 William Koras (2) 76 80 78 234

T48 Christian Park (1) 75 84 76 235

T51 Austin Barbin (4) 82 82 72 236

65 Dhaivat Pandya (5) 91 75 76 242

12 Nebraska 317 305 307 929

T42 Caleb Badura (3) 82 75 76 233

T42 Mark Foelbaek (5) 76 79 78 233

T46 Tom Westenberger (2) 81 77 76 234

T51 Jack Lundin (1) 85 74 77 236

T51 Will Marshall (4) 78 79 79 236

13 Michigan 319 310 305 934

T34 Brent Ito (1) 78 76 77 231

T34 Charlie Pilon (5) 74 80 77 231

T42 Will Anderson (3) 81 76 76 233

T62 Patrick Sullivan (4) 86 79 76 241

67 Jude Kim (6) 79 76 155

14 Wisconsin 318 317 312 947

T55 Sam Anderson (1) 82 80 75 237

T55 Cameron Huss (4) 79 80 78 237

T59 Griffin Barela (5) 78 79 83 240

68 Robbie Morway (6) 78 82 160

69 Nick Robinson (2) 84 77 161
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Badura Nebraska 2.75 -3 
J. Piot Mich. St. 2.83 -2 
E. Shepherd Indiana 2.83 -2 
J. Weiler Purdue 2.92 -1 
M. McClear Iowa 2.92 -1 
C. Glynn Minn. 2.92 -1 
J. Ji Illinois 3.00 E 
G. Leal Iowa 3.00 E 
M. Davis Indiana 3.08 +1 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.08 +1 
B. Smithson Mich. St. 3.08 +1 
A. Wallin Ohio State 3.08 +1 
A. Barbin Maryland 3.17 +2 
F. Kvarnstrom Ohio State 3.17 +2 
C. Merchent Indiana 3.17 +2 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.17 +2 
M. Feagles Illinois 3.17 +2 
T. Longbella Minn. 3.17 +2 
A. Bard Penn State 3.17 +2 
B. Ito Michigan 3.25 +3 
G. Tadiotto Illinois 3.25 +3 
A. Schaake Iowa 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
M. McClear Iowa 4.10 +3 
A. Schaake Iowa 4.13 +4 
C. Gotterup Rutgers 4.17 +5 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.17 +5 
L. Olsakovsky Penn State 4.17 +5 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.17 +5 
M. Feagles Illinois 4.17 +5 
J. Imai N'western 4.20 +6 
A. Walker Mich. St. 4.20 +6 
C. Bradley Purdue 4.23 +7 
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.23 +7 
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 4.23 +7 
E. Svard Ohio State 4.27 +8 
G. Tighe Iowa 4.27 +8 
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 4.27 +8 
O. Whatley Rutgers 4.30 +9 
M. Foelbaek Nebraska 4.30 +9 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.30 +9 
L. Wells Rutgers 4.30 +9 
W. Anderson Michigan 4.33 +10 
A. Wallin Ohio State 4.33 +10 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 4.33 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Weiler Purdue 4.33 -8 
A. Flanagan Minn. 4.42 -7 
S. Anderson Wisconsin 4.50 -6 
D. Nyfjall N'western 4.58 -5 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.58 -5 
A. Schaake Iowa 4.58 -5 
C. Gotterup Rutgers 4.58 -5 
D. Brown Maryland 4.58 -5 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.67 -4 
P. Snoeberger Purdue 4.67 -4 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.67 -4 
J. Ji Illinois 4.67 -4 
F. Kvarnstrom Ohio State 4.67 -4 
C. Merchent Indiana 4.67 -4 
D. Salyers Indiana 4.67 -4 
C. Bradley Purdue 4.67 -4 
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.67 -4 
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 4.67 -4 
J. Piot Mich. St. 4.75 -3 
E. Shepherd Indiana 4.75 -3 
A. Bard Penn State 4.75 -3 
M. Feagles Illinois 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
D. Brown Maryland 2
P. Snoeberger Purdue 1
M. Foelbaek Nebraska 1
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 1
M. Moldovan Ohio State 1
J. Lundin Nebraska 1
G. Tadiotto Illinois 1
A. Flanagan Minn. 1
C. Bradley Purdue 1
J. Weiler Purdue 1
E. Shepherd Indiana 1

Birdies 
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 12
M. Feagles Illinois 11
A. Schaake Iowa 11
J. Piot Mich. St. 11
D. Nyfjall N'western 11
J. Weiler Purdue 10
C. Gotterup Rutgers 10
J. Driscoll N'western 10
G. Tighe Iowa 10
R. Sellers Rutgers 10
J. Imai N'western 9
W. Koras Maryland 8
G. Leal Iowa 8
D. Salyers Indiana 8
M. McClear Iowa 8
E. McIntosh N'western 8
A. Barbin Maryland 8
E. Shepherd Indiana 8
A. Walker Mich. St. 8
G. Tadiotto Illinois 7
T. Longbella Minn. 7
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 7

Pars 
C. Pilon Michigan 40
M. McClear Iowa 40
T. Kuhl Illinois 37
M. Davis Indiana 37
M. Moldovan Ohio State 36
L. Wells Rutgers 36
C. Badura Nebraska 35
O. Whatley Rutgers 34
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 34
B. Ito Michigan 33
M. Foelbaek Nebraska 33
N. Dentino Purdue 33
T. Westenberger Nebraska 33
F. Kvarnstrom Ohio State 32
J. Weiler Purdue 32
C. Merchent Indiana 32
D. Salyers Indiana 31
J. Chandler Ohio State 31
B. Warian Minn. 31
D. Pandya Maryland 31
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 31
B. Smithson Mich. St. 31
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Big Ten Men's Championship 78.71 70

2 Big Ten Men's Championship 76.63 70

3 Big Ten Men's Championship 75.54 70

 

Total Average Scores
Big Ten Men's Championship 76.96 210

 

Crooked Stick Golf Club: Big Ten Men's Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     9 51 8 2   

2 4 430     9 37 20 2 2 

3 3 190     16 37 15 2   

4 4 460     5 38 19 6 2 

5 5 600     16 43 11     

6 3 180     4 42 22 2   

7 4 440     1 38 26 5   

8 4 445     3 44 14 8 1 

9 5 530     22 36 11 1   

10 4 430     8 45 12 4 1 

11 5 550   1 32 35 1 1   

12 4 420     8 41 20   1 

13 3 175     5 35 24 6   

14 4 475     3 36 27 2 2 

15 5 520   1 18 38 11 2   

16 4 470     4 37 26 3   

17 3 210     9 42 17 2   

18 4 450     5 48 14 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 440 +0.50 

14 4 475 +0.49 

4 4 460 +0.46 

13 3 175 +0.44 

8 4 445 +0.43 

16 4 470 +0.40 

6 3 180 +0.31 

2 4 430 +0.31 

18 4 450 +0.23 

12 4 420 +0.21 

10 4 430 +0.21 

17 3 210 +0.17 

3 3 190 +0.04 

1 4 350 +0.04 

5 5 600 -0.07 

15 5 520 -0.07 

9 5 530 -0.13 

11 5 550 -0.44 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22464&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 210 +1.04 

14 4 475 +0.74 

18 4 450 +0.66 

4 4 460 +0.64 

7 4 440 +0.54 

16 4 470 +0.46 

8 4 445 +0.43 

3 3 190 +0.36 

10 4 430 +0.36 

12 4 420 +0.33 

1 4 350 +0.33 

13 3 175 +0.30 

6 3 180 +0.29 

2 4 430 +0.11 

5 5 600 +0.11 

11 5 550 +0.09 

15 5 520 +0.03 

9 5 530 -0.10 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 175 +0.60 

12 4 420 +0.54 

16 4 470 +0.51 

8 4 445 +0.51 

14 4 475 +0.49 

10 4 430 +0.43 

18 4 450 +0.43 

7 4 440 +0.40 

17 3 210 +0.33 

4 4 460 +0.33 

6 3 180 +0.30 

3 3 190 +0.29 

1 4 350 +0.20 

2 4 430 +0.19 

5 5 600 +0.09 

9 5 530 -0.23 

11 5 550 -0.33 

15 5 520 -0.44 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 440 +0.50 

14 4 475 +0.49 

4 4 460 +0.46 

13 3 175 +0.44 

8 4 445 +0.43 

16 4 470 +0.40 

6 3 180 +0.31 

2 4 430 +0.31 

18 4 450 +0.23 

10 4 430 +0.21 

12 4 420 +0.21 

17 3 210 +0.17 

3 3 190 +0.04 

1 4 350 +0.04 

5 5 600 -0.07 

15 5 520 -0.07 

9 5 530 -0.13 

11 5 550 -0.44 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350   1 15 144 44 5 1 

2 4 430     27 123 53 5 2 

3 3 190     27 114 63 6   

4 4 460   1 11 113 66 13 6 

5 5 600     33 141 31 4 1 

6 3 180     17 124 60 7 2 

7 4 440     8 108 80 13 1 

8 4 445     7 122 63 14 4 

9 5 530   4 62 109 32 3   

10 4 430     13 125 62 9 1 

11 5 550   4 69 114 18 4 1 

12 4 420     13 115 76 5 1 

13 3 175     16 107 68 16 3 

14 4 475     6 95 94 13 2 

15 5 520   2 67 109 27 5   

16 4 470     13 104 79 13 1 

17 3 210     12 108 69 14 7 

18 4 450     13 115 65 12 5 
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